MCJA ─ 12 ─ 40 ─ 25 M ─
Order example
MODEL
STROKE
M: Magnet
TUBE I.D.
1: Single rod
2: Double rod

9 910 104 16 15 3 2 12 133 2 11 12 13
Seal kit
Order example
Rod packing Piston packing Cover ring Piston gasket
Acting
type
Double action
normally extended
Normally
returned
Double
acting
Single
acting
Double acting
single acting
Double acting
single acting
Q'y 1 0 1 1 2 1
  12 KSYR-6 ─ OPA-12 OPA-12 S-12 d4×w1
  16 KSYR-6 ─ OPA-16 OPA-16 S-14 d4×w1
  20 KSYR-8 ─ OPA-20 OPA-20 S-18 d6×w1
  25 KSYR-10 ─ OPA-25 OPA-25 S-22 d8×w1
  32 KSYR-12 ─ OPA-32 OPA-32 d28×w2 S-9
  40 KSYR-16 ─ OPA-40 OPA-40 S-36 S-9
  50 KSYR-20 ─ OPA-50 OPA-50 AS-31 S-16
  63 KSYR-20 ─ OPA-63 ─ AS-35 S-16
  80 ORA-25 ─ OPA-80 ─ AS-41 d20×w1
100 SDR-30 ─ OPA-100 ─ S-95 S-26
Tube
I.D. Component parts
ø12 CP-MCJA-12(M)
ø16 CP-MCJA-16(M)
ø20 CP-MCJA-20(M)
ø25 CP-MCJA-25(M)
ø32 CP-MCJA-32(M)
ø40 CP-MCJA-40(M)
ø50 CP-MCJA-50(M)
ø63 CP-MCJA-63(M)
ø80 CP-MCJA-80(M)
ø100 CP-MCJA-100(M)
M: With magnet
Tube
I.D. Repair kits
ø12 PS-MCJA-12
ø16 PS-MCJA-16
ø20 PS-MCJA-20
ø25 PS-MCJA-25
ø32 PS-MCJA-32
ø40 PS-MCJA-40
ø50 PS-MCJA-50
ø63 PS-MCJA-63
ø80 PS-MCJA-80
ø100 PS-MCJA-100
Material
No.
Tube I.D.
Part name 12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100 Q'y Component
parts (inclusion)
Repair kits
(inclusion)
1 Head cover Aluminum alloy 1
2 Snap ring (Front end) SUS spring steel SUS Spring steel 1
3 Cover ring NBR 2
4 Cushion packing ─ NBR 2
5 Piston gasket NBR 1
6 Piston packing NBR 1
7 Piston Aluminum alloy 1
8 Screw
With magnet Stainless steel SCM 1
Without magnet SCM SUS SCM 1
9 Piston
rod

67 8 74 8 14 13 2 1 10 112 1 9 10 11
Seal kit
Order example
Rod packing Piston packing Cover ring Piston gasket
Acting
type
Double
acting
Single
acting
Double
acting
Single
acting
Double acting
single acting
Double acting
single acting
Q'y 2 1 1 1 2 1
  12 KSYR-6 KSYR-6 OPA-12 OPA-12 d11×w1 d4×w1
  16 KSYR-6 KSYR-6 OPA-16 OPA-16 S-14 d4×w1
  20 KSYR-8 KSYR-8 OPA-20 OPA-20 S-18 d6×w1
  25 KSYR-10 KSYR-10 OPA-25 OPA-25 S-22 d6×w1
  32 KSYR-12 KSYR-12 OPA-32 OPA-32 d28×w2 d8×w1
  40 KSYR-16 KSYR-16 OPA-40 OPA-40 S-36 d11×w1
  50 KSYR-20 KSYR-20 OPA-50 OPA-50 AS-31 S-14
  63 KSYR-20 ─ OPA-63 ─ AS-35 S-14
  80 ORA-25 ─ OPA-80 ─ AS-41 S-18
100 SDR-30 ─ OPA-100 ─ S-95 S-26
Tube
I.D. Component parts
ø12 CP-MCJA-2-12(M)
ø16 CP-MCJA-2-16(M)
ø20 CP-MCJA-2-20(M)
ø25 CP-MCJA-2-25(M)
ø32 CP-MCJA-2-32(M)
ø40 CP-MCJA-2-40(M)
ø50 CP-MCJA-2-50(M)
ø63 CP-MCJA-2-63(M)
ø80 CP-MCJA-2-80(M)
ø100 CP-MCJA-2-100(M)
M: With magnet
Tube
I.D. Repair kits
ø12 PS-MCJA-2-12
ø16 PS-MCJA-2-16
ø20 PS-MCJA-2-20
ø25 PS-MCJA-2-25
ø32 PS-MCJA-2-32
ø40 PS-MCJA-2-40
ø50 PS-MCJA-2-50
ø63 PS-MCJA-2-63
ø80 PS-MCJA-2-80
ø100 PS-MCJA-2-100
Material
No.
Tube I.D.
Part name 12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100 Q'y Component
parts (inclusion)
Repair kits
(inclusion)
1 Snap ring (Front end) SUS Spring steel SUS Spring steel 2
2 Cover ring NBR 2
3 Cushion packing ─ NBR 2
4 Piston gasket NBR 1
5 Piston packing NBR 1
6 Piston Aluminum alloy 1
7 Piston
rod
With magnet SUS Carbon steel 2
Without magnet SUS Carbon steel 2
8 Body Aluminum alloy 1
9 Rod packing NBR  2(*)